

Copenhagen, February 21, 2012

Exchange Notice Exchange members

Change of Exchange Membership: ABN AMRO Clearing Bank N.V.

ABN AMRO Clearing Bank N.V. has as of **Wednesday, 22nd** been granted an additional member ID **FORL**. Their new Sponsored Access client Lind Capital A/S will be trading in all of the equity markets on NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen, Stockholm and Helsinki. The trading will be done in both CCP as well as bilaterally cleared instruments on all markets.

ABN AMRO Clearing Bank N.V. is the member and clearing counterpart for all trades done in FORL. The new FORL trading MPID is in addition to their current FOR, FORA, FORB, FORC and FORU.

Member: ABN AMRO Clearing Bank N.V.

New Member ID: **FORL** BIC code: FBGCNL21

CD-Ident (Copenhagen CSD): **13135** Valid as of: **February 22, 2012**

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Allan Hvalsøe Olsen or Henning Kruse, telephone +45 33 93 33 66.

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

Allan Hvalsøe Olsen Managing Director Henning Kruse Managing Director